Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.

If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1973 Senate Bill 8

Date published: April 7, 1973

CHAPTER 9, Laws of 1973

AN ACT to appropriate \$8,617.87 from the highway fund for payment of a claim made by F.F. Mengel Co. against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the highway fund \$8,617.87 to F.F. Mengel Co., Wisconsin Rapids, Wisconsin as reimbursement for additional expenses incurred in the summer of 1967 in performing work which was ordered by the department of transportation, but not included or contemplated in the basic contract for paving on I-94 between Eau Claire and Tomah. Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full

and complete release to the state for any claim on account of such services rendered to the state.